

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6748/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2018 in WPL No. 2869/2017 07-06-2018 in WPL No. 2869/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMPAL BHIMDEO MARCHANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 61470/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 61471/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
 THE DEFECTS, IA No. 61472/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
 THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 61473/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 6576/2019 (IX)

**(IA No.75192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.75197/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.75194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.75193/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

Diary No(s). 6581/2019 (IX)

**(IA No.74161/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
 IA No.74167/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.74166/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.74164/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

Diary No(s). 6588/2019 (IX)

**(IA No. 82106/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 82104/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
 THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 82107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 82108/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Diary No(s). 6753/2019 (IX)

**(IA No.66783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.66789/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.66791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.66786/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

Diary No(s). 6759/2019 (IX)

**(IA No.76247/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.76249/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

and IA No.76248/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 6764/2019 (IX)
(IA No.76303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 6769/2019 (IX)
(IA No.106715/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106719/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106717/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106716/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 6775/2019 (IX)
(IA No.85484/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85486/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85485/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List on 7.2.2020.

Correct translation of the circular(s)/G.R.s be placed on record in the meanwhile.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER