

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 993/2020

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMPAL BHIMDEO MARCHANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61472/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61473/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 999/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75197/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75193/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 998/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74161/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74167/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74166/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74164/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 1000/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82106/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82107/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82108/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.82104/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 82107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 82108/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 995/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66789/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66786/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 994/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76247/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76249/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76248/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 996/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 1001/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106715/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106719/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106717/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106716/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 997/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85484/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85486/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85485/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 22-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copies have not been filed in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's more time for filing spare copies. If spare copies are not filed within one week, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within one week, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 25.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar