

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 993/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2018 in WPL No. 2869/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMPAL BHIMDEO MARCHANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61472/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61473/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19007/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19006/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 998/2020

(IA No. 74167/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74166/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 995/2020

(IA No. 66789/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66791/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1001/2020

(IA No. 106719/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 106717/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 999/2020

(IA No. 75197/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75194/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1000/2020

(IA No. 82107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 82108/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 994/2020

(IA No. 76249/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76248/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 996/2020

(IA No. 76307/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76306/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 997/2020

(IA No. 85486/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list on
24th July, 2023.

Additional documents be filed in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER